
Sr. 
No. 

Name & Designation Category
Date of 

Birth
Date of Entry in 

ICAR

Date of 
Priority from 

the DOJ in 
ICAR Services

Present Pay         
(Level, Cell)                

as on 1.1.2025
Present Staying

Applying for which 
type of Quarter

Date of 
Application

Other 
Incormation

Remarks

1
Shri Satyendra Kumar, 
SAO

OBC 01.03.1981
07.12.2007                       
01.01.2026 
(CIFE)

07.12.2007 
Rs.71,800/-         
Level 11, Cell 3

Room No.205, IGH, CIFE, 
New Campus, Andheri (W), 
Mumbai 400 061

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

07.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type IV 
New Campus 

2
Dr. Sukham Monalisha 
Devi,      Sr. Scientist

OBC 03.03.1985
15.09.2011                 
12.04.2021 
(CIFE)

15.09.2011
Rs.1,31,400/- 
Level 13A, Cell 1

ICAR-CIFE, Old Campus, Type 
IV, Krishna Building, Qtr. 
No.02, Andheri (W), Versova, 
Mumbai 400061

Type IV CIFE New 
Campus 

07.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type V 
New Campus 

Change of Quarter

3
Dr. Prasenjit Pal,          
Sr. Scientist

UR 21.08.1981

04.04.2012 
(CAU)   
06.05.2025 
(CIFE)

04.04.2012
Rs.1,35,300/-           
Level 13A, Cell 2

Flat No. 242, Bld. No. 2, 
CMFRI Quarter, Malvani, 
Gate No. 5, Malad West, 
Mumbai - 400095

 Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

16.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type V 
CIFE New 
Campus

4
Dr. Layana P.,     
Scientist

OBC 12.05.1987
01.01.2015 
09.04.2015 
(CIFE)

01.01.2015 
01.01.2013 
(Rule 8(3)(b)

Rs.87,300/- 
Level 11, Cell 9

Flat No.6, 2nd floor, Krishna 
Building, CIFE, Old Campus, 
Mumbai - 400061

Type IV CIFE New 
Campus

17.01.2026

Shift to 
Ground floor, 
Type IV Old 
Campus 
when vacant

Change of Quarter

5
Dr. Kiran D. Rasal,    
Sr. Scientist

UR 23.11.1987
01.01.2014                    
03.08.2020 
(CIFE)                        

01.01.2014 
01.01.2013 
(Rule 8(3)(b)

Rs.95,300/- 
Level 12, Cell 7

C/201, Matoshree Park, 
Udayshree Road, Bhandup 
(East) 400042

Type IV CIFE New 
Campus

14.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type V 
New Campus 

6
Dr. Neha Wajahat 
Qureshi, Sr. Scientist

UR 01.09.1988
01.01.2015 
09.04.2015 
(CIFE)

01.01.2015 
01.01.2013 
(Rule 8(3)(b)

Rs.92,500/- 
Level 12, Cell 6

Flat 208, C wing, Akashdeep 
Versova, MHADA, SVP Nagar,                               
Andheri (W), Mumbai 
400053

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus

13.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type V 
New Campus 

7
Dr. Shivaji D. Argade, 
Senior Scientist

UR 25.05.1985
01.07.2014 
22.09.2017 
(CIFE)

01.07.2014 
01.07.2013 
(Rule 8(3)(b) 

Rs.1,01,100/-         
Level 12, Cell 9

1901/A, Impereial Heights, 
Penkar pada, Mira Road (E) - 
401 107

Type IV CIFE New 
Campus

07.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type V 
New Campus 

Tentative Seniority List  of Officers for Type -IV Quarters (Rs. 5400-6600) (Level 10 - Level 11) for the year 2026



8
Dr. Sunil Kumar 
Nayak, Senior 
Scientist

SC 15.05.1978
01.01.2014  
10.06.2024 
(CIFE)

01.01.2014
Rs.1,04,100/- 
Level 12, Cell 10

302, Ajanta Building, CIFE, 
Old Campus, Mumbai - 
400061

Type IV CIFE Old 
Campus

08.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type IV 
New Campus 

9
Dr. Upasana Sahoo, 
Scientist

UR 14.02.1987
01.01.2016 
11.04.2016 
(CIFE)

01.01.2016 
01.01.2015 
(Rule 8(3)(b)

Rs.82,300/-          
Level 11, Cell 7

1A-501, Cosmic Tower,    
New MHADA, Swami 
Samartha Nagar, Near 
Lokhandwala Circle,            
Andheri (W), Mumbai -53

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus

16.01.2026

10
Dr. Deepitha R. P., 
Scientist

OBC 02.10.1991
02.07.2018                       
29.04.2022 
(CIFE)

02.07.2018
Rs.75,300/-         
Level 11, Cell 4

402, Ajanta Building, CIFE, 
Old Campus, Mumbai - 
400061

Type IV CIFE Old 
Campus 

08.01.2026

11
Mr. Dayal Devadas, 
Scientist

OBC 29.08.1991
07.01.2020                     
04.04.2020 
(CIFE)

07.01.2020  
07.01.2019 
(Rule 8(3)(b)

Rs.68,800/-         
Level 10, Cell 7

B1, Building No 11, Haji Ali 
Govt Colony, Haji Ali, 400034

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus

14.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type IV 
Haji Ali

12
Mr. Abuthagir 
Iburahim, Scientist

OBC 16.05.1994
07.01.2020 
04.04.2020(CIF
E)

07.01.2020  
07.01.2019 
(Rule 8(3)(b)

Rs.68,800/-         
Level 10, Cell 7

201, 2nd floor, Shivrai 
Building, Versova, Andheri 
(West), Mumbai - 400061

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

07.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type II, 
Ajanta, CIFE 
Old Campus 

13
Ms. R. Bharathi 
Rathinam, Scientist

OBC 05.04.1994
11.04.2023                      
11.12.2023 
(CIFE)   

11.04.2023
Rs.63,000/-         
Level 10, Cell 4

201, 2nd floor, Shivrai 
Building, Versova, Andheri 
(West), Mumbai - 400061

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

07.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type II, 
Ajanta, CIFE 
Old Campus 

14
Dr. Lidiya Wilwet, 
Scientist

OBC 05.04.1991
07.07.2025                      
27.10.2025 
(CIFE)      

07.07.2025
Rs.57,700/- Level 
10, Cell 1

24C, Sarala CHS, Manik Moti, 
Versova, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai - 400061

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

10.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type II, 
Ajanta, CIFE 
Old Campus 

15
Dr. Nalinikanta 
Choudhury, Scientist

OBC 25.06.1992
07.07.2025                          
27.10.2025 
(CIFE)

07.07.2025
Rs.57,700/- Level 
10, Cell 1

Type IV 07.01.2026

16
Dr. Deshpande Aditya 
D.,  Scientist

UR 31.05.1994
07.07.2025                          
27.10.2025 
(CIFE)

07.07.2025
Rs.57,700/- Level 
10, Cell 1

Anuprabha, Rajendragiri 
Nagar, Vasmat Road, 
Prabhani - 431401

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

07.01.2026
Also applied 
in Type IV 
Haji Ali

* Rule 8(3)(b) - An applicant who has served continuously at a particular station for a period of five years shall, on each such completion of 5 years as on 1st January of the year, be given one year edge over 
and above his date of joining in the Central Government service, for the purpose of calculation of his date of priority in the waiting list.



Late Application

1
Dr. Nimit Kumar D. 
Joshi, Sr. Scientist

UR 23.04.1981 30.06.2025 30.06.2025
Rs.1,35,300/-           
Level 13A, Cell 2

G-126, Geetanjali CHS, 
Vaswani Marg, Versova, 
Andheri (W), Mumbai - 
400061

 Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

19.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type V 
CIFE New 
Campus

Application 
received  on 
20.01.2026 by 
email

Not Eligible ( As per Rule 8 (3)(a)

1
Dr. Pawan Kumar, 
Technical Officer

OBC 01.03.1981 07.08.2010 07.08.2010
Rs.55,200/- Level 
07, Cell 08

Flat No. 401, Ajanta Transit 
Building, CIFE, Old Campus, 
Mumbai - 400061

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

19.01.2026

2
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, 
AFAO

OBC 20.12.1989
11.12.2018                           
22.08.2024 
(CIFE)

11.12.2018
Rs.46,200/- Level 
7, Cell 2

Flat No. 223, Type IV, Bld. 
No. 2, CMFRI Quarter, 
Malvani, Gate No. 5, Malad 
West, Mumbai - 400095

Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

05.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type II 
CIFE Old 
Campus 

3
Shri Avinash Sable, 
Technical Officer

SC 01.05.1972 16.07.1990 16.07.1990
Rs.70,000/-         
Level 7, Cell 16

Room No. 5, Narmada Bldg., 
CIFE Old Campus, 7 
Bungalows, Andheri (W), 
Mumbai - 61

Type IV CIFE Old 
Campus 

18.01.2026
Also Type IV 
New  
Campus 

4
Ms. Aruna Kumawat, 
Assistant

OBC-NCL 26.12.1997
30.08.2024 
(CIFE)

30.08.2024
Rs.36,500/- Level 
6, Cell 2

Room No. 001, Ajanta Transit 
Building, CIFE, Old Campus, 
Mumbai - 400061

 Type IV CIFE Old/ 
New Campus 

08.01.2026

Also applied 
in Type II 
CIFE Old 
Campus 


